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Council Variance Application: 2462-2464 Azelda Street

Statement in Support of Variance(s)

The site is located on Azelda Street, just North of Hudson Street between Hiawatha Street and Pontiac 
Street. The parcel is zoned R-3, as is much of the North Linden Area Commission area. The applicant 
proposes to build a two (2) unit dwelling (duplex) and four surface parking spaces at the rear of the lot 
with parking accessed from the back alley, as depicted on the submitted site plan. The width of the lot is
existing and does not meet the requirement under Section 3332.05 and the existing lot square footage 
does not meet the minimum required under Section 3332.13. The lot width and square footage are
similar to other parcels in the area.

The proposed two-unit dwelling was intentionally selected and will not detract from the character of the 
neighborhood. This structure conforms with other development in the area in respects to height and 
use. The proposed dwelling is intended to increase the stock of high-quality, affordable housing options 
available to families earning between 50 and 80 percent of Area Median Income.

Applicant requests the following variances:

1. Section 3332.035: R-3 Residential District, to permit a 2-unit dwelling building as depicted on
the site plan.

2. Section 3332.05: Area District Lot Width Requirements, to reduce the lot width from 50 feet to
40 feet (existing).

3. Section 3332.13: R-3 area district requirements, existing lot is 4,931 sq ft., which is less than the
5,000 sq. ft. requirement. 

Signature of Applicant _____________________________________ Date______________

CV24-049
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FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / NEIGHBORHOOD GROUP
(PLEASE PRINT)

Standardized Recommendation Form
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215
Phone: 614-645-4522 ▪ ZoningInfo@columbus.gov ▪ www.columbus.gov/bzs

ba 01/24

LIST BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION:

Case Number

Address

Group Name

Meeting Date

Specify Case Type BZA Variance / Special Permit
Council Variance
Rezoning
Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation Approval
(Check only one) Disapproval

Vote

Signature of Authorized Representative

Recommending Group Title

Daytime Phone Number

Please e-mail this form to the assigned planner within 48 hours of meeting day; OR MAIL to: Zoning, City of Columbus, 
Department of Building & Zoning Services, 111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215.

CV24-049
2462 - 2464 AZELDA STREET
NORTH LINDEN AREA COMMISSION

Without opposition.

7 for, 1 absent, 1 abstain

Benjamin L Keith

North Linden Area Commission

6/20/2024
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